Analysis of records obtained from CFIA on results of foods tested for glyphosate and AMPA
between mid 2015 and end 2016, all samples having been collected within Canada but

comprising of both local and imported food items.

Tony Mitra

ORIGIN %age dirty | %age clean ‘ Avg ppb
Canada+ 4325 65.9 34.1 76
UNITED STATES 2186 60.2 39.8 56
COSTA RICA 11 27.3 72.7 2
JAMAICA 3 100 0 62
HAITI 1 0 100 0
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 2 0 100 0
MEXICO 109 17.4 82.6 2
North America 6637 63.1 36.9 68
CHINA 166 25.3 74.7 3
F1JI 2 0 100 0
HONG KONG 6 33.3 66.7 2
INDIA 243 33.7 66.3 13
INDONESIA 3 0 100 0
JAPAN 21 19 81 17
KOREA 12 50 50 8
MALAYSIA 11 72.7 27.3 25
MYANMAR 2 0 100 0
PAKISTAN 3 0 100 0
PHILIPPINES 10 20 80 1
SINGAPORE 6 33.3 66.7 1
SRI LANKA 1 0 100 0
TAIWAN 27 48.1 51.9 109
THAILAND 75 5.3 94.7 0
VIETNAM 9 0 100 0
ASIA 597 27.6 72.4 12
ARGENTINA 9 44.4 55.6 13
BELIZE 1 0 100 0




BOLIVIA 27 25.9 741 3
CHILE 26 19.2 80.8 2
COLOMBIA 7 85.7 14.3 53
ECUADOR 13 15.4 84.6 1
GUATEMALA 10 0 100 0
HONDURAS 8 0 100 0
PERU 84 13.1 86.9 1
South America 185 18.9 81.1 4
BELGIUM 4 0 100 0
FRANCE 55 7.3 92.7 0
GERMANY 7 0 100 0
GREECE 10 60 40 115
HUNGARY 2 0 100 0
ITALY 117 45.3 54.7 13
MOLDOVA 1 0 100 0
NETHERLANDS 10 0 100 0
POLAND 21 28.6 71.4 120
PORTUGAL 8 87.5 12.5 66
ROMANIA 1 0 100 0
SCOTLAND 6 66.7 33.3 35
SERBIA 1 0 100 0
SPAIN 15 26.7 73.3 1
SWITZERLAND 5 0 100 0
RUSSIA 9 55.6 44.4 52
UKRAINE 5 40 60 13
UNITED KINGDOM 8 50 50 16
EUROPE 285 33.3 66.7 23
AUSTRALIA 5 40 60 300
ISRAEL 2 0 100 0
LEBANON 20 65 35 24
TURKEY 26 26.9 73.1 144




UNITED ARAB 1 0 100 0
EMIRATES

Middle East 49 40.8 59.2 86
EGYPT 1 0 100 0
GHANA 1 0 100 0
HAITI 1 0 100 0
MOROCCO 1 0 100 0
RWANDA 1 0 100 0
SOUTH AFRICA 59 254 74.6 1
SWAZILAND 1 0 100 0
TOGO 2 0 100 0
Africa 67 22.4 77.6 1
GRAND TOTAL 7836 64.3 35.7 61

Figures are approximation as error correction and transcription still ongoing. There were
a large body of tests conducted on food samples of “unknown” origin. I suspect these
represent samples of foods sold in bulk without packaging in stores that have no
marking on country of origin but that these were all likely to be local produce (from
Canada). Therefore I have added them with identified Canadian samples, and called the
origin of the combined lot as Canada+. Because of the high sample and test numbers for
Canada+ and USA, the world average is greatly influenced by these two nations.

Tony Mitra
ORIGIN

Africa

South America
ASIA
EUROPE
North America
Middle East
AUSTRALIA

‘ Tests
67
185
597
285

%age dirty
22.4
18.9
27.6
33.3

%age clean ‘ Avg ppb
77.6
81.1
72.4
66.7

12
23




