Analysis of records obtained from CFIA on results of foods tested for glyphosate and AMPA between mid 2015 and end 2016, all samples having been collected within Canada but comprising of both local and imported food items.

Tony Mitra

ORIGIN	Tests	%age dirty	%age clean	Avg ppb
Canada+	4325	65.9	34.1	76
UNITED STATES	2186	60.2	39.8	56
COSTA RICA	11	27.3	72.7	2
JAMAICA	3	100	0	62
HAITI	1	0	100	0
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	2	0	100	0
MEXICO	109	17.4	82.6	2
North America	6637	63.1	36.9	68
CHINA	166	25.3	74.7	3
FIJI	2	0	100	0
HONG KONG	6	33.3	66.7	2
INDIA	243	33.7	66.3	13
INDONESIA	3	0	100	0
JAPAN	21	19	81	17
KOREA	12	50	50	8
MALAYSIA	11	72.7	27.3	25
MYANMAR	2	0	100	0
PAKISTAN	3	0	100	0
PHILIPPINES	10	20	80	1
SINGAPORE	6	33.3	66.7	1
SRI LANKA	1	0	100	0
TAIWAN	27	48.1	51.9	109
THAILAND	75	5.3	94.7	0
VIETNAM	9	0	100	0
ASIA	597	27.6	72.4	12
ARGENTINA	9	44.4	55.6	13
BELIZE	1	0	100	0

BOLIVIA	27	25.9	74.1	3
CHILE	26	19.2	80.8	2
COLOMBIA	7	85.7	14.3	53
ECUADOR	13	15.4	84.6	1
GUATEMALA	10	0	100	0
HONDURAS	8	0	100	0
PERU	84	13.1	86.9	1
South America	185	18.9	81.1	4
BELGIUM	4	0	100	0
FRANCE	55	7.3	92.7	0
GERMANY	7	0	100	0
GREECE	10	60	40	115
HUNGARY	2	0	100	0
ITALY	117	45.3	54.7	13
MOLDOVA	1	0	100	0
NETHERLANDS	10	0	100	0
POLAND	21	28.6	71.4	120
PORTUGAL	8	87.5	12.5	66
ROMANIA	1	0	100	0
SCOTLAND	6	66.7	33.3	35
SERBIA	1	0	100	0
SPAIN	15	26.7	73.3	1
SWITZERLAND	5	0	100	0
RUSSIA	9	55.6	44.4	52
UKRAINE	5	40	60	13
UNITED KINGDOM	8	50	50	16
EUROPE	285	33.3	66.7	23
AUSTRALIA	5	40	60	300
ISRAEL	2	0	100	0
LEBANON	20	65	35	24
TURKEY	26	26.9	73.1	144

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	1	0	100	0
Middle East	49	40.8	59.2	86
EGYPT	1	0	100	0
GHANA	1	0	100	0
HAITI	1	0	100	0
MOROCCO	1	0	100	0
RWANDA	1	0	100	0
SOUTH AFRICA	59	25.4	74.6	1
SWAZILAND	1	0	100	0
TOGO	2	0	100	0
Africa	67	22.4	77.6	1
GRAND TOTAL	7836	64.3	35.7	61

Figures are approximation as error correction and transcription still ongoing. There were a large body of tests conducted on food samples of "unknown" origin. I suspect these represent samples of foods sold in bulk without packaging in stores that have no marking on country of origin but that these were all likely to be local produce (from Canada). Therefore I have added them with identified Canadian samples, and called the origin of the combined lot as Canada+. Because of the high sample and test numbers for Canada+ and USA, the world average is greatly influenced by these two nations. *Tony Mitra* 

ORIGIN	Tests	%age dirty	%age clean	Avg ppb
Africa	67	22.4	77.6	1
South America	185	18.9	81.1	4
ASIA	597	27.6	72.4	12
EUROPE	285	33.3	66.7	23
North America	6637	63.1	36.9	68
Middle East	49	40.8	59.2	86
AUSTRALIA	5	40	60	300